
 

Ramsbergs Pistol och Sportskytteklubb 
Sedan 1936  Precision C-vapen 2025 

Serietävling omg. 1, 7/5-2025 
 
Pl Namn Klass Res X 
1 Svante Helmersson C2 45 49 47 46 44 47 49 327 6 
2 Thomas From Nygren CÄ 45 48 48 45 47 44 46 323 5 
3 Jan-Ove Nilsson CY 44 45 47 46 47 46 46 321 4 
4 Mikael Karlén C2 46 44 48 45 45 44 48 320 5 
5 Niklas Bergkvist C1 43 46 43 47 49 47 43 318 4 
6 Ove Norlin C2 44 44 43 47 44 45 46 313 2 
7 Ulf Andersson CY 44 40 46 42 46 46 48 312 1 
8 Mattias Törnqvist C1 46 46 41 44 45 44 41 307 8 
9 Jokke Hiltunen CY 43 44 41 39 47 44 48 306 6 
10 Tommy Lassfolk C2 42 46 43 44 42 43 46 306 3 
11 Anna Åkerblom D2 46 38 40 46 47 45 41 303 2 
12 Alf Söderström CÄ 46 48 45 39 45 40 39 302 2 
13 Mats Fhingal CÄ 38 43 42 43 44 46 38 294 3 
14 Tomas Draxler C2 45 34 45 45 38 38 39 284 2 
15 Jessica Svedberg D1 39 44 35 42 40 40 39 279 2 
16 Gabriel Päiväniemi C1 36 36 36 43 41 46 36 274 2 
17 Roland Persson CY 31 34 41 41 43 31 40 261 1 
18 Klas Holmqvist CÄ 37 35 32 38 32 44 41 259 1 
19 Robin Fagernäs C1 36 26 27 28 30 24 15 186  
 
Serietävling omg.2, 28/5-2025 
Pl Namn Klass Res X 
1 Mikael Karlén C2 48 47 45 47 47 47 45 326 11 
2 Svante Helmersson C2 48 43 46 45 46 47 46 321 1 
3 Mattias Törnqvist C1 44 46 43 46 46 47 47 319 8 
4 Alf Söderström CÄ 46 46 47 48 41 43 48 319 6 
5 Thomas From Nygren CÄ 44 46 47 44 45 42 46 314 2 
6 Ulf Andersson CY 43 41 46 41 48 44 44 307 6 
7 Mats Fhingal CÄ 43 42 40 47 44 43 44 303 4 
8 Jokke Hiltunen CY 47 40 41 42 42 44 44 300 3 
9 Tommy Lassfolk C2 46 41 42 40 42 41 47 299 3 
10 Tomas Draxler C2 43 44 38 43 44 38 41 291 4 
11 Jessica Svedberg D1 40 43 38 37 43 38 36 275  
  



 

Ramsbergs Pistol och Sportskytteklubb 
Sedan 1936  Precision C-vapen 2025 

Serietävling omg.3, 9/8-2025 
Pl Namn Klass Res X 
1 Robert Fältström C3 44 47 50 45 47 47 48 328 8 
2 Thomas From Nygren CÄ 48 45 48 46 45 47 47 326 3 
3 Jonas Sundén C2 46 43 46 48 48 45 48 324 9 
4 Mikael Karlén C2 46 44 48 47 46 45 48 324 4 
5 Niklas Bergkvist C2 43 46 48 46 44 46 48 321 5 
6 Ove Norlin C2 50 46 42 45 45 45 46 319 5 
7 Jokke Hiltunen CY 48 42 48 41 50 44 44 317 9 
8 Ola Nygren C2 46 45 48 44 44 47 43 317 2 
9 Jonas Landolsi C2 44 46 44 45 42 43 45 309 5 
10 Ulf Andersson CY 44 44 46 41 45 45 44 309 4 
11 Mattias Törnqvist C2 45 42 44 43 47 46 42 309 2 
12 Anders Larsson C2 47 41 43 44 43 43 45 306 5 
13 Alf Söderström CÄ 44 45 45 41 46 42 43 306 1 
14 Jörgen Karlsson C2 39 34 38 43 42 28 33 257 1 
1 Amanda Nygren D1 38 45 45 44 43 41 41 297 2 
2 Jessica Svedberg D1 43 45 39 40 41 37 41 286 3 
3 Anna Åkerblom D2 46 39 44 41 42 38 38 288 1 
 
Klubbmästerskap 2025 
Plac Namn Klass Grund X S1 S2 S3 Res X Res KM X KM 
1 Thomas From Nygren CÄ 326 3 48 46 48 142 4 468 7 Guld 
2 Robert Fältström C3 328 8 45 44 49 138 4 466 12 Silver 
3 Ove Norlin C2 319 5 46 50 48 144 6 463 11 Brons 
4 Mikael Karlén C2 324 4 47 44 43 134 2 458 6  
5 Jonas Sundén C2 324 9 45 43 45 133 1 457 10  
6 Niklas Bergkvist C2 321 5 48 41 46 135 2 456 7  
7 Jokke Hiltunen CY 317 9 43 47 42 132 1 449 10  
8 Ola Nygren C2 317 2 44 42 44 130 0 447 2  
9 Mattias Törnqvist C2 309 2 45 45 45 135 3 444 5  
10 Ulf Andersson CY 309 4 43 44 42 129 0 438 4  
11 Alf Söderström CÄ 306 1 44 42 45 131 2 437 3  
12 Jonas Landolsi C2 309 5 43 43 41 127 1 436 6  
13 Anders Larsson C2 306 5 42 45 41 128 0 434 5  
14 Jörgen Karlsson C2 257 1 27 0 0 27 0 284 1  
1 Amanda Nygren D1 297 2 39 37 46 122 1 419 3 Guld 
2 Anna Åkerblom D2 288 1 42 41 39 122 2 410 3 Silver 
3 Jessica Svedberg D1 286 3 35 37 36 108 2 394 5 Brons 


